TJEP PC-90 EXCELLENT

g Warning: Please read the instructions and warnings for this tool carefully before
use. Failure to do so could lead to serious injury.

Tool specification, application and declaration of conformity
Explode drawing and spare part list
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ORIGINAL INSTRUCTIONS

Tool specification

TJEP no. 100034

Length 375 mm

Width 125 mm

Height 369 mm

Weight 3.80 kg

Capacity 150 — 300 nails

Pressure 4.8 —-8.3 bar/70 - 120 psi
Diameter, nails 25-3.8mm

Length, nails 50 — 90 mm

Angle 15°

Type Nails, 15° e.g. TJEP PC and CN
Lo 95.5dB

L 99.99 dB

Uncertainty (L.,/L,,) 25dB

shwz 5.84 m/s?

Uncertainty (hwz) 1.07 m/s?

Air consumption per cycle 2.725 litres @ 6 bar

As we are constantly developing and improving our tools, the
information in this overview is subject to change without notice.
Updated information can be found at www.tiep.eu

Tool application

* Siding, raftering, shuttering, pallets etc.
¢ Tools in bump fire mode shall only be used for production
applications.

Accessories
Description Description

TJEP Superflex air hose O-ring f/ driver unit
TJEP air hose
TJEP Hose reel
TJEP all-season oil

Declaration of conformity
CH
TRUSTY SOURCES CORP., No. 7, Jingke 6th Rd., Taichung
Precision Machinery Park, Taichung 40852, Taiwan

No-mark
Driver unit

=

declare under our sole responsibility that the;
TJEP PC-90 Excellent

conforms with the directive(s), its amedment(s) and standard(s);
2006/42/EC - EN ISO 12100: 2010 - EN ISO 11148-13: 2018

Authorized contact in EU to compile the Technical File;
KYOCERA UNIMERCO Fastening A/S, Drejervej 2, DK-7451 Sunds,
Tel: +45 97 14 14 40, Mr. Ebbe Hornstrup

Serial number can be found on the front page.
Date; 02.24.2020

syl 7

Angela Lin
General Manager, TRUSTY SOURCES CORP., Taichung, Taiwan

NPEBOA HA OPUTMHANTHUTE

Bunrapcku UHCTPYKLIUM

Mopen TJEP PC-90 Excellent

TJEP Ne 100034

[dbvmxuHa 375 mm

WnpuHa 125 mm

Bucounna 369 mm

Terno 3,8 kg

Kanauutet 150 — 300 nupoHu
Hansrane 4,8 —8,3 bar/ 70— 120 psi
[nameTbp, MMPOHK 2,5-3,8mm

[bmxuHa, NpoHn 50 — 90 mm

bren 15°

Tun 15° nuponu, Hanp. TJEP PC n CN
Loy 95,5dB

L 99,99 dB

HetouHocT (L,/L,,) 2,5dB

shwz 5,84 m/s?

HeTouHoCT (*hwz) 1,07 m/s?

Pasxop Ha Bb3gyx Ha uvkbn 2,725 nutpa @ 6 bar

Twl Kamo HernpeKkbcHamo passusame U nodobpsisame Hawume
npodykmu, uHghopmayusima 8 mosu obuwj, npeaned nodnexu Ha
npomeHu 6e3 ysedomnieHue 3a mosa. AkKmyanusupaHama uHgop-
Mayusi Moxe 0a ce Hamepu Ha www.tjep.eu

n PUINOXXeHUe Ha MHCTPYMEHTU

¢ CanguHr npodunu, HakNoHeHM NOKPUBHU rpeau, kodpaxu,
nanetu n ap.

*  WHCTPYMEHTMN B peXNUM Ha KOHTaKTHO U3CTpernBaHe TpsibBa
[la ce N3non3BaT caMo 3a NMPOU3BOACTBEHU NPUNTOXKEHMSI.

Mapkyy 3a Bbagyx TJEP O-npbCTeH 3a 3aBWKBaLL,

Superflex 6nok
Mapkyy 3a Bbagyx TJEP HeocTaBs, cnean HakpaHuk
Makapa 3a mapkyy TJEP B3apswkeall 6ok

BcecesonHo macno TJEP

neknapauun 3a CbOTBEeTCTBMEe

Hue;
TRUSTY SOURCES CORP., No. 7, Jingke 6th Rd., Taichung
Precision Machinery Park, Taichung 40852, TaviBaH

[eknapupame Ha CBOSI €4HONNYHa OTTOBOPHOCT, Ye;
TJEP PC-90 Excellent

CbOTBETCTBA Ha AMPEKTUBNTE, TEXHUTE U3MEHEHUS 1 CTaHaapTy;
2006/42/EC - EN I1SO 12100: 2010 - EN ISO 11148-13: 2018

YnbnHomolleH koHTakT B EC 3a okomnnektoBaHe Ha TexHuuecka-
Ta uHopmaums;

KYOCERA UNIMERCO Fastening A/S, Drejervej 2, DK-7451 Sunds,
Ten: +45 97 14 14 40, r-H. Ebbe Hornstrup

CepuiHUAT HOMEp MoXe [a ce HaMepy Ha 3arnaBHaTa CTpaHuua.
[ata; 24.02.2020 r.
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Angela Lin
maeeH anpektop, TRUSTY SOURCES CORP., Taichung, TaiiBaH
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PREKLAD ORIGINALNIHO
NAvVODU

Specifikace nastroje
Model TJEP PC-90 Excellent

C. TJEP 100034

Délka 375 mm

Sitka 125 mm

Vyska 369 mm

Hmotnost 3,8 kg

Kapacita 150 — 300 hiebiky

Tlak 4,8 —8,3 barti / 70 — 120 psi
Prameér, hrebiky 2,5-3,8mm

Délka, hrebiky 50 — 90 mm

Uhel 15°

Typ 15° hfebiky, napt. TJEP PC a CN
Ly 95,5dB

L. 99,99 dB

Nejistota (L,,/L,,) 2,5dB

shwz 5,84 m/s?

Nejistota (-hwz) 1,07 m/s?

Spotreba vzduchu na cyklus 2,725 litres @ 6 bari

ProtoZe nase nastroje neustale vyvijime a zdokonalujeme,
informace uvedené v tomto prehledu mohou byt zménény bez
predchoziho upozornéni. Aktualni informace najdete na webu
www.tiep.eu

Pouziti nastroje
¢ Obklady, tramy, bednéni, palety atd.

* Nastroje v rezimu narazového vystielovani se smi pouzivat
pouze pfi vyrobé

Vzduchova hadice TJEP
Superflex

Vzduchova hadice TJEP
Civka s hadici TJEP
Celoro¢ni olej TJEP

Prohlaseni o shodé
My, spole¢nost
TRUSTY SOURCES CORP., No. 7, Jingke 6th Rd., Taichung
Precision Machinery Park, Taichung 40852, Taiwan

O-krouzek pro vyrazec

Ochrana (nezanecha stopu)
Vyraze¢

prohlasujeme na svou vlastni odpovédnost, Ze produkt
TJEP PC-90 Excellent

spliiuje pozadavky nasledujicich smérnic, jejich dodatkd a norem:
2006/42/EC - EN ISO 12100: 2010 - EN 1SO 11148-13: 2018

Autorizovany kontakt v EU pro technickou dokumentaci:
KYOCERA UNIMERCO Fastening A/S, Drejervej 2, DK-7451 Sunds,
Tel.: +45 97 14 14 40, p. Ebbe Hornstrup

Sériové &islo je uvedeno na predni strané.
Datum: 24. 02. 2020

Loyt .

Angela Lin
Generalni feditel, TRUSTY SOURCES CORP.,, Taichung, Taiwan
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OVERSATTELSE AF
ORIGINALVEJLEDNINGEN

Vaerktgojsspecifikation

TJEP nr. 100034

Leengde 375 mm

Bredde 125 mm

Hgjde 369 mm

Vaegt 3,8 kg

Kapacitet 150 — 300 sem

Tryk 4,8 - 8,3 bar/ 70 — 120 psi
Diameter, som 2,5-3,8mm

Leengde, sgm 50 - 90 mm

Vinkel 15°

Type Sem 15° f.eks. TJEP PC og CN
Loa 95,5 dB

L 99,99 dB

Usikkerhed (L,/L,,) 2,5dB

2hwz 5,84 m/s?

Usikkerhed (:hwz) 1,07 m/s?

Luftforbrug pr. skud 2,725 liter @ 6 bar

Da vi konstant udvikler og forbedrer vores vaerktajer, kan
oplysningerne i denne oversigt aendres uden varsel. Opdaterede
oplysninger kan findes pa www.tjep.dk

Anvendelse af vaerktoj

* Bekleedning, tagspeer, forskalling, paller mv.
* Veerktgjer indstillet til slagskydning ma kun bruges til industri-
el produktion.

Tilbehor
Beskrivelse Beskrivelse

TJEP Superflex trykluftslange O-Ring f/ slagstift
TJEP trykluftslange No-mark gummianslag
TJEP slangeoprul
TJEP helarsolie

Overensstemmelseserklaering
Undertegnede;
TRUSTY SOURCES CORP,, No. 7, Jingke 6th Rd., Taichung
Precision Machinery Park, Taichung 40852, Taiwan

Slagstift med stempel

erkleerer pa eget ansvar, at
TJEP PC-90 Excellent

er i overensstemmelse med direktivet(erne), dets aendring(er) og
standarden(erne);
2006/42/EC - EN 1SO 12100: 2010 - EN 1SO 11148-13: 2018

Autoriseret kontakt i EU til at udarbejde den tekniske dossier;
KYOCERA UNIMERCO Fastening A/S, Drejervej 2, DK-7451 Sunds,
TIf: +45 97 14 14 40, hr. Ebbe Hornstrup

Serienummeret findes pa forsiden.
Dato; 24.02.2020

g 7

Angela Lin
Administrerende direkter, TRUSTY SOURCES CORP., Taichung,
Taiwan



UBERSETZUNG DER ORIGINAL-
BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG

Werkzeugspezifikation
Modell TJEP PC-90 Excellent

Artikel Nr. 100034

Lange 375 mm

Breite 125 mm

Hohe 369 mm

Gewicht 3,8 kg

Kapazitat 150 — 300 Nagel

Druck 4,8 —8,3 bar/70 - 120 psi
Durchmesser, Nagel 2,5-3,8mm

Lange, Nagel 50 — 90 mm

Grad 15°

Typ 15° Nagel z.B. TJEP PC und CN
Lo 95,5dB

L 99,99 dB

Unschérfe (L,/L,,) 2,5dB

shwz 5,84 m/s?

Unscharfe (*hwz) 1,07 m/s?

Luftverbrauch pro Vorgang 2,725 Liter @ 6 bar

Da wir unsere Werkzeuge sténdig weiterentwickeln und verbessern,
behalten wir uns Anderungen an den in dieser Ubersicht angezeig-
ten Informationen ohne vorherige Ankiindigung vor. Informationen
auf dem neuesten Stand finden Sie auf www.tiep.de

Einsatzbereiche des Werkzeugs

* Verkleidung, Sparren, Schalung, Paletten usw.
*  Werkzeuge im Druckabzugsmodus dirfen nur fir Produk-
tionsanwendungen verwendet werden.

Beschreibung Beschreibung

TJEP Superflex
Druckluftschlauch

TJEP Druckluftschlauch
TJEP Schlauchtrommel
TJEP Ganzjahresol

Konformitatserklarung
Wir;
TRUSTY SOURCES CORP., No. 7, Jingke 6th Rd., Taichung
Precision Machinery Park, Taichung 40852, Taiwan,

O-ring f/ Schlageinheit

No-mark Gummianschlag
Schlageinheit komplett

erklaren in alleiniger Verantwortung, dass die
TJEP PC-90 Excellent

den folgenden Richtlinien und Normen in ihrer jeweils gliltigen
Fassung entspricht;

2006/42/EC - EN ISO 12100: 2010 - EN ISO 11148-13: 2018
Bevollmachtigter zur Zusammenstellung der technischen Unter-
lagen in der EU:

KYOCERA UNIMERCO Fastening A/S, Drejervej 2, DK-7451 Sunds,
Tel: +45 97 14 14 40, Herr. Ebbe Hornstrup

Die Seriennummer des Werkzeugs kann dem Deckblatt enthommen
werden.

Datum; 24.02.2020

g 7

Angela Lin
Geschéftsfiihrer, TRUSTY SOURCES CORP,, Taichung, Taiwan

ORIGINAALJUHISTE TOLGE

Tehnilised spetsifikatsioonid

Mudel TJEP PC-90 Excellent

TJEP nr 100034

Pikkus 375 mm

Laius 125 mm

Koérgus 369 mm

Kaal 3,8 kg

Voimsus 150 — 300 naelad

To6rohk 4,8 — 8,3 baari / 70 — 120 psi
Diameeter, naelad 2,5-3,8mm

Pikkus, naelad 50 - 90 mm

Nurk 15°

Tulp 15° naelad, nt TJEP PC ja CN
Loy 95,5dB

L 99,99 dB

Médtemééramatus (L,/L,,) 2,5 dB

shwz 5,84 m/s?
Mabtemaaramatus (shwz) 1,07 m/s?

Ohu tarbimine tsiikli kohta 2,725 liitrit @ 6 baari

Kuna arendame ja téiustame pidevalt oma tooteid, voib selles
lilevaates olev teave eelneva teavituseta muutuda.
Uuendatud teabe leiate veebilehelt www.tiep.eu

Tooriista rakendus

* Vooder, sarikad, raketis, kaubaalused jms
¢ Lodgipaastiku reziimil todriistu tohib kasutada ainult tootmis-
rakendustes.

TJEP Superflexi huvoolik Rdngastihend ajamile
TJEP-i 6huvoolik Kummitihend

TJEP-i voolikurull Ajam

TJEP-i aasta |&bi kasutatav oli

Vastavusdeklaratsioon

Meie;
TRUSTY SOURCES CORP., No. 7, Jingke 6th Rd., Taichung
Precision Machinery Park, Taichung 40852, Taiwan

kinnitame omal vastutusel, et
TJEP PC-90 Excellent

vastab direktiividele, nende muudatustele ning standarditele
2006/42/EC - EN ISO 12100: 2010 - EN ISO 11148-13: 2018

Volitatud kontakt ELis tehnilise toimiku koostamiseks
KYOCERA UNIMERCO Fastening A/S, Drejervej 2, DK-7451 Sunds,
Tel: +45 97 14 14 40, Mr. Ebbe Hornstrup

Seerianumbri leiate esilehelt.
Kuupéeyv; 24.02.2020

sy A

Angela Lin
Juhataja, TRUSTY SOURCES CORP., Taichung, Taiwan



TRADUCCION DE LAS

Espaiiol INSTRUCCIONES ORIGINALES

Especificacion de la herramienta

N.° TJEP 100034

Longitud 375 mm

Anchura 125 mm

Altura 369 mm

Peso 3,8 kg

Capacidad 150 — 300 clavos

Presion 4,8 —8,3 bar /70 — 120 psi
Diametro, clavos 2,5-3,8mm

Longitud, clavos 50 - 90 mm

Angulo 15°

Tipo 15° clavos; p. ej., TJEP PCy CN
Ly 95,5dB

L 99,99 dB

Incertidumbre (L,,/L,,) 2,5dB

shwz 5,84 m/s?

Incertidumbre (:hwz) 1,07 m/s?

Consumo de aire por ciclo 2,725 litros @ 6 bar

Puesto que nuestras herramientas estan sometidas a un proceso
de desarrollo y mejora continuo, la informacién de esta sinopsis
esta sujeta a cambios sin previo aviso. Puede encontrar la infor-
macién actualizada en www.tiep.eu

Aplicacion de la herramienta

* Revestimientos, vigas, encofrado, palés, etc.
¢ Las herramientas en modo de disparo por contacto solo
deben utilizarse para aplicaciones de produccion.

Accesorios

Manguera de aire Superflex Junta térica para unidad de

TJEP accionamiento
Manguera de aire TJEP Sin marcas
Carrete de manguera TJEP Unidad de accionamiento

Aceite multiuso TJEP

Declaracion de conformidad

Por la presente,
TRUSTY SOURCES CORP., No. 7, Jingke 6th Rd., Taichung
Precision Machinery Park, Taichung 40852, Taiwan

declara bajo responsabilidad exclusiva que la
TJEP PC-90 Excellent

cumple las directivas, sus modificaciones y las normas:
2006/42/EC - EN ISO 12100: 2010 - EN 1SO 11148-13: 2018

Contacto autorizado en la UE para la compilacion de la
documentacion técnica:

KYOCERA UNIMERCO Fastening A/S, Drejervej 2, DK-7451 Sunds,
Tel: +45 97 14 14 40, Sr. Ebbe Hornstrup

El nimero de serie esta indicado en la portada.
Fecha: 24/02/2020

gt

Angela Lin, autorizada
Directora general, TRUSTY SOURCES CORP,, Taichung, Taiwan
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ALKUPERAISEN
OHJEEN KAANNOS

Tyékalun tiedot

TJEP-nro 100034

Pituus 375 mm

Leveys 125 mm

Korkeus 369 mm

Paino 3,8 kg

Kapasiteetti 150 — 300 naulojen

Paine 4,8 —8,3 bar/ 70— 120 psi
Naulojen halkaisija 2,5-3,8mm

Naulojen pituus 50 —90 mm

Kulma 15°

Tyyppi 15° naulat, esim. TJEP PC ja CN
[ 95,5 dB

Lyua 99,99 dB

Epavarmuus (L.,/L,,) 2,5dB

2hwz 5,84 m/s?

Epéavarmuus (*hwz) 1,07 m/s?

limankulutus jaksoa kohden 2,725 litraa @ 6 bar

Koska kehitdamme ja parannamme jatkuvasti tybkalujamme, tdmén
yleiskuvauksen tiedot voivat muuttua ilman erillisté ilmoitusta.
Paéivitetyt tiedot I6ytyvét osoitteesta www.tjep.eu

Tyokalun kayttokohteet

* Verhous, paarteet, muotit, lavat, jne.
* Kosketuslaukaisutilassa olevia tyokaluja saa kayttaa vain
tuotantosovelluksissa.

Lisatarvikkeet

TJEP Superflex -ilmaletku O-rengas/kayttoyksikko
TJEP-ilmaletku
TJEP-letkukela

TJEP-all-season-oljy

No-mark
Kayttdyksikkod

Vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus

Me;
TRUSTY SOURCES CORP,, No. 7, Jingke 6th Rd., Taichung
Precision Machinery Park, Taichung 40852, Taiwan

vakuutamme yksinomaisella vastuullamme, etta;
TJEP PC-90 Excellent

vastaa seuraavia direktiiveja, niiden muutettuja versioita ja
standardeja;
2006/42/EC - EN 1SO 12100: 2010 - EN 1SO 11148-13: 2018

Teknisen tiedoston laatimiseen valtuutettu yhteyshenkildé EU:ssa;
KYOCERA UNIMERCO Fastening A/S, Drejervej 2, DK-7451 Sunds,
Puh.: +45 97 14 14 40, Ebbe Hornstrup

Sarjanumero on merkitty etusivulle.
Paivamaara; 24.02.2020

g 7

Angela Lin
General Manager, TRUSTY SOURCES CORP,, Taichung, Taiwan



TRADUCTION DES
INSTRUCTIONS ORIGINALES

Spécification de Poutil

Model TJEP PC-90 Excellent

TJEP n° 100034

Longueur 375 mm

Largeur 125 mm

Hauteur 369 mm

Poids 3,8 kg

Capacité 150 — 300 clous

Pression 4,8 —-8,3 bar/70 - 120 psi
Diamétre, clous 2,5-3,8mm

Longueur, clous 50 — 90 mm

Angle 15°

Type Clous 15°, par ex. TJEP PC et CN
Lo 95,5dB

L 99,99 dB

Incertitude (L/L,,) 2,5dB

shwz 5,84 m/s?

Incertitude (*hwz) 1,07 m/s?

Consommation d’air par

— 2,725 litres @ 6 bar

Comme nous développons et améliorons constamment nos outils,
les informations contenues dans cet apergu sont susceptibles
d’étre modifiées sans préavis. Des informations actualisées sont
disponibles & I'adresse suivante : www.tjep.fr

Application de Poutil

* Revétement, chevronnage, coffrage, palettes, etc.
* Les outils en mode Bump Fire (allumage a secousse) ne
doivent étre utilisés que pour des applications de production.

Accessoires
Description Description

TJEP Flexible air comprimé Joints toriques - Pochette kit
Embout
Pochette kit

TJEP air comprimé
TJEP Enrouleur air comprimé
L’huile toutes saisons TJEP

Déclaration de conformité

Nous,
TRUSTY SOURCES CORP., No. 7, Jingke 6th Rd., Taichung
Precision Machinery Park, Taichung 40852, Taiwan

déclarons sous notre seule responsabilité ce qui suit :
TJEP PC-90 Excellent

est conforme a la (aux) directive(s), a ses (leurs) modifications et &
ses (leurs) normes ;

2006/42/EC - EN ISO 12100: 2010 - EN ISO 11148-13: 2018
Contact autorisé dans I'UE pour la constitution du dossier technique :
KYOCERA UNIMERCO Fastening A/S, Drejervej 2, DK-7451 Sunds,
Tél. : +45 97 14 14 40, M. Ebbe Hornstrup

Le numéro de série se trouve sur la premiére page.
Date : 24.02.2020

sy 7

Angela Lin, Directrice générale, TRUSTY SOURCES CORP.,
Taichung, Taiwan

META®PAZIH TOQN
APXIKON OAHTIQN

Mpodiaypagég epyaleiou
MovTtéAo TJEP PC-90 Excellent

TJEP ap. 100034

Mnkog 375 mm

MAdTog 125 mm

“Yyog 369 mm

Bdpog 3,8 kg

XwpnTIKOTNTA 150 — 300 kap@id

Migon 4,8 —8,3 bar /70— 120 psi
AiapeTpog, Kapid 2,5-3,8mm

Mrikog, Kap@I& 50 — 90 mm

Fwvia 15°

Tomog Kapgia 15°, m.x. TUEP PC kai CN
Loy 95,5dB

L 99,99 dB

ABeBaidTnTa (L, 0/ L,,00) 2,5dB

shwz 5,84 m/s?

ABeBaidTNTA (*hwz) 1,07 m/s?

KatavaAwaon aépa ava kikAo 2,725 Aitpa @ 6 bar

Kabwg avamrioooupe kai BEATILOVOUNE OCUVEXWS Ta EpyaAgia pag,
o1 TAnpPo@opies Tou TTepIAauBavovral o€ auTrv TNV EMIOKOTTNON
prropei va aAaéouv xwpis mpoeidorroinon. Mmopeite va Bpeite
evnuepwéves TAnpogopies otn diebbuvon www.tiep.eu

E@appoyn epyaAciou

*  Akpooavideg, kKadpovia, TTPOowpPIVOi EUAGTUTTOI, TTAAETEG
K.ATT.

¢ Ta epyaAeia og Aeitoupyia BoAAG pe eTTagr Ba TTPETTEl va
XPnoipoTroloUvTal HOVO O€ EQAPUOYEG TTapaYWYNAG!

MapeAkopeva
Nepiypagn Nepiypagn

Z1eyavoTIOINTIKAG daKTUAIOG
yia KIvnTripIa povada
No-mark

ZwhrAvag aépa TJEP Superflex

ZwAAvag aépa TIEP
MmopTriva cwArva TIEP Kivntrpia povada

Na&dI TJEP Travtég kaipol

ARAwon cuppopPwWong
O1 akdAouBeg eTaipeieg:
TRUSTY SOURCES CORP., No. 7, Jingke 6th Rd., Taichung
Precision Machinery Park, Taichung 40852, Taiwan

OnAWVOUNE P OTTOKAEIOTIKA pag euBuvn 6Tl TO
TJEP PC-90 Excellent

CUPHOPPUVETAI WE TIG OBNYIEG, TIG TPOTTOTIOINTEIG KAI T TIPOTUTTA
2006/42/EC - EN ISO 12100: 2010 - EN 1SO 11148-13: 2018

E¢ouaiodotnuévog utreuBuvog emikoivwviag otny E.E. yia
ouvTagn Tou TeXVIKOU pakéAou:

KYOCERA UNIMERCO Fastening A/S, Drejervej 2, DK-7451 Sunds,
TnA.: +45 97 14 14 40, K. Ebbe Hornstrup

O apiBudg oeIpdg avaypd@eTal oTnV PTTPOOTIVY) OEAIda.
Huepopnvia: 24/02/2020
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Angela Lin
[evikdg dieubuvtrig, TRUSTY SOURCES CORP., Taichung,
TaiwanTaiwan



PRIJEVOD ORIGINALNIH
UPUTA

Specifikacija alata
Model TJEP PC-90 Excellent

TJEP br. 100034

Duljina 375 mm

Sirina 125 mm

Visina 369 mm

Tezina 3,8 kg

Kapacitet 150 — 300 cavala

Tlak 4,8 — 8,3 bara/ 70— 120 psi
Promijer ¢avala 2,5-3,8mm

Duljina ¢avala 50 — 90 mm

Kut 15°

Tip 15° &avli, npr. TJEP PC i CN
Loy 95,5 dB

Lya 99,99 dB

Nepreciznost (L,/L,,) 2,5dB

shwz 5,84 m/s?

Nepreciznost (:hwz) 1,07 m/s?

Potro$nja zraka po ciklusu 2,725 litara @ 6 bara

Neprekidno razvijamo i poboljsavamo svoje alate, a informacije
u ovom pregledu mogu se mijenjati bez prethodne obavijesti.
AZzurirane informacije dostupne su na www.tjep.eu

Primjena alata

¢ Drvna obloga, krovni rogovi , krovni rogovi, palete, itd.
¢ Alati u na¢inu rada s okidanjem pritiskanjem o podlogu smiju
se koristiti isklju€ivo u proizvodniji.

TJEP crijevo za zrak Superflex  O-prsten za pogonsku jedinicu

TJEP crijevo za zrak Zastita od tragova
TJEP kolut za crijevo Pogonska jedinica

TJEP ulje za sva godi$nja doba

I1zjava o sukladnosti
Mi,
TRUSTY SOURCES CORP., No. 7, Jingke 6th Rd., Taichung
Precision Machinery Park, Taichung 40852, Tajvan

izjavljujemo pod vlastitom odgovorno$¢u da
TJEP PC-90 Excellent

ispunjava zahtjeve direktiva, njihovih dopuna i standarda
2006/42/EC - EN 1SO 12100: 2010 - EN 1SO 11148-13: 2018

Ovlastena osoba u Europskoj uniji za sastavljanje tehnicke
dokumentacije

KYOCERA UNIMERCO Fastening A/S, Drejervej 2, DK-7451 Sunds,
Tel.: +45 97 14 14 40, g. Ebbe Hornstrup

Serijski broj nalazi se na prednjoj stranici.
Datum; 24.02.2020

g 7

Angela Lin
Generalni direktor, TRUSTY SOURCES CORP., Taichung, Tajvan

AZ EREDETI HASZNALATI
UTASITAS FORDITASA

Szerszamspecifikacio

TJEP sz. 100034

Hosszusag 375 mm

Szélesség 125 mm

Magassag 369 mm

Tomeg 3,8 kg

Kapacitas 150 — 300 szdgek

Nyomas 4,8 -8,3 bar/70—-120 psi
Atmérs, szégek 2,5-3,8mm

Hosszusag, szogek 50 — 90 mm

Sz6g 15°

Tipus 15° szdg, pl. TJEP PC és CN
[ 95,5 dB

La 99,99 dB

Bizonytalansag (L,/L,) 2,5dB

2hwz 5,84 m/s?

Bizonytalansag (*hwz) 1,07 m/s?

Levegéfelhasznalas

ciklusonként 2,725 liter @ 6 bar

Mivel szerszamainkat folyamatosan fejlesztjiik és javitjuk, a jelen
attekintésben szerepl6 informéaciok elézetes értesités nélkiil val-
tozhatnak. A friss informaciék megtalalhatok itt: www.tiep.eu

Szerszamalkalmazas

* Burkolat, szarufa, red6ny, raklapok stb.
* Kilovelléses lzemmddban a szerszamok csak gyartasi
alkalmazasokhoz hasznalhatok

TJEP Superflex légtoml6 O-gylrl / hajtdegység

TJEP légtomlé

TJEP toml&tekercs
TJEP négyévszakos olaj

Megfelel6ségi nyilatkozat
Vallalatunk, a
TRUSTY SOURCES CORP., No. 7, Jingke 6th Rd., Taichung
Precision Machinery Park, Taichung 40852, Tajvan

Jeldlés
Hajtéegység

sajat felel6sséglink tudataban nyilatkozunk, hogy
TJEP PC-90 Excellent

megfelel az iranyelv(ek)nek, azok médositasanak (modositasai-
nak) és a szabvany(ok)nak
2006/42/EC - EN 1SO 12100: 2010 - EN 1SO 11148-13: 2018

A miiszaki fajlok dsszeallitasat végzé hivatalos képviseld az
EU-ban

KYOCERA UNIMERCO Fastening A/S, Drejervej 2, DK-7451 Sunds,
Tel: +45 97 14 14 40, Ebbe Hornstrup

A sorozatszam az el6lapon talalhato.
Datum; 2020. 02. 24

sy 7

Angela Lin
Altalanos menedzser, TRUSTY SOURCES CORP,, Taichung,
Tajvan



TRANSLATION OF THE
ORIGINAL INSTRUCTIONS

islenska

Teekniforskriftir
Tegund TJEP PC-90 Excellent

TJEP-nr. 100034

Lengd 375 mm

Breidd 125 mm

Heed 369 mm

byngd 3,8 kg

Rumtak 150 — 300 naglar
brystingur 4,8 —8,3 bor/70 - 120 psi
Diameter, nails 2,5-3,8mm

Length, nails 50 — 90 mm

Angle 15°

Type 15° naglar, p.e. TJEP PC og CN
Lo 95,5dB

L 99,99 dB

Ovissa (L,,/L,,) 2,5dB

shwz 5,84 m/s?

Ovissa (hwz) 1,07 m/s?

Loftnotkun a lotu 2,725 litrar @ 6 bor

bar sem vid erum stdédugt ad proa og endurbzeta vorur okkar, geta
upplysingarnar i pessu yfirliti breyst an fyrirvara.
Uppfaerdar upplysingar er ad finna & www.tjep.eu

Notkun verkfzeris

* Utanhussklzedningar, sperrur, mét, vorubretti o.s.frv.
* begar verkfeeri eru i stillingu sem hleypir af med snertingu
skal adeins nota pau a vinnustad.

[ Aukahlutir |

TJEP Superflex-loftslanga
TJEP-loftslanga
TJEP-slonguspdla
TJEP-olia fyrir allar arstidir

Hringlaga pétti . drifeiningu
Nei-merki
Drifeining

TRUSTY SOURCES CORP., No. 7, Jingke 6th Rd., Taichung
Precision Machinery Park, Taichung 40852, Taivan

lysum yfir samkvaemt eigin abyrgd ad;
TJEP PC-90 Excellent

er i samraemi vid tilskipun/tilskipanir, breytingu/breytingar og
stadal/stadla;
2006/42/EC - EN ISO 12100: 2010 - EN ISO 11148-13: 2018

Vidurkenndur tengilidur i ESB til ad setja saman teekniskjolin;
KYOCERA UNIMERCO Fastening A/S, Drejervej 2, DK-7451 Sunds,
simi: +45 97 14 14 40, Mr. Ebbe Hornstrup

Radnumer er ad finna & forsidunni.
Dagsetning; 24.02.2020
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Angela Lin
Framkveemdastjéri, TRUSTY SOURCES CORP,, Taichung, Taivan

TRADUZIONE DELLE
ISTRUZIONI ORIGINALI

Specifiche dell’utensile
Modello TJEP PC-90 Excellent

TJEP n. 100034

Lunghezza 375 mm

Larghezza 125 mm

Altezza 369 mm

Peso 3,8 kg

Capacita 150 — 300 chiodi

Pressione 4,8 —8,3 bar/ 70— 120 psi

Diametro chiodi 2,5-3,8mm

Lunghezza chiodi 50 - 90 mm

Angolo 15°

Tipo Chiodi 15°, ad esempio TJEP PC
eCN

Ly 95,5dB

Lon 99,99 dB

Tolleranza (L,,/L,,.) 2,5dB

ahwz 5,84 m/s?

Tolleranza (*hwz) 1,07 m/s?

Consumo d’aria per ciclo 2,725 litri @ 6 bar

In un’ottica di continuo sviluppo e miglioramento degli utensili,
le informazioni qui contenute possono essere modificate senza
preawviso. Le informazioni aggiornate sono disponibili sul sito
www.tjiep.eu

Applicazioni dell’utensile

* Rivestimenti, travi, casseforme, pallet ecc.
¢ Gli utensili si possono usare in modalita di tiro rapido solo per
applicazioni di produzione.

Descrizione Descrizione

Tubo aria Superflex TJEP Q-nng per assieme martello
pistone

Tubo aria TIEP
Avvolgitubo TIEP
Olio all-season TJEP

Dichiarazione di conformita
L'azienda
TRUSTY SOURCES CORP., No. 7, Jingke 6th Rd., Taichung
Precision Machinery Park, Taichung 40852, Taiwan

No-mark

Assieme martello pistone

dichiara sotto la sua esclusiva responsabilita che il prodotto
TJEP PC-90 Excellent

& conforme alle direttive, alle relative modifiche e alle norme
2006/42/EC - EN I1SO 12100: 2010 - EN ISO 11148-13: 2018

Contatto autorizzato alla compilazione del Dossier tecnico nell'UE:
KYOCERA UNIMERCO Fastening A/S, Drejervej 2, DK-7451 Sunds,
Tel: +45 97 14 14 40, Mr. Ebbe Hornstrup

Il numero di serie & riportato sulla pagina di copertina.
Data: 24/02/2020

oot

Angela Lin
General Manager, TRUSTY SOURCES CORP., Taichung, Taiwan
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Explode drawing - TJEP PC-90 Exce
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Spare part list - TJEP PC-90 Excellent

I'IgM PART NO. DESCRIPTION I'IgM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 JFS0616BF FLAT.HD.BOLT 28 F19002101 BOTTOM BUMPER

2 H19001301 FRONT BRACKET 29 ID6317W178 O-RING

3 F17500303 EXHAUST COVER 30 E19603001 NOSE

4 D16500401 EXHAUST FILTER 31 JHS1025BWF HEX.SOC.HD.BOLT

5 D17500501 EXHAUST FILTER PLATE 32 H19603201 STEPPED PIN

6 JHS0625BWF HEX.SOC.HD.BOLT 33 F16503301 RETAIN RUBBER

7 A19500701 CAP 34 F16503401 RETAIN RUBBER

8 G19400801 SPRING 35 D16503501 CHECK PAWL

9 1D4569W262 O-RING 36 G16503601 SPRING

10 F19401001 PISTON HEAD VALVE 37 H16503701 STEPPED PIN

11 1D6440W310 O-RING 38 G19603801 SPRING

12 F19401201 SEAL 39 E19603901 FEED PAWL

13 D19401301 PLAIN WASHER 40 H16504001 STEPPED PIN

14 F19401401 PISTON STOPPER 41 ID0880W190 O-RING

15 1D4699W534D80 O-RING 42 H16504201 FEED PISTON
"DRIVER ASSEMBLY 43 ID1780W240 O-RING

i fworonn (15 oo o) | e
ASSEMBLY)" 45 G16504501 SPRING

18 C19501801 CYLINDER 46 F16504601 FEED PISTON STOP

19 ID6477\v262 O-RING 47 D16504701 SPRING COLLAR

20 F19402001 CYLINDER RING 48 JCH2A00W C-RING

21 F19402101 COLLAR 49 14503601 SPRING

22 1D9440W310D80 O-RING 50 £19605001 DOOR LOCK

i F19402302 GASKET 51 H19605101 STEPPED PIN

24 A19602412 BODY 52 £19605201 DOOR

d F19008501 RUBBER LABEL 53A F16505301A NAIL SUPPORT

26 JRP0O30P20 ROLLED PIN 54 16505401 SPRING

27 F19602701 UP BUMPER

12




INTgM PART NO. DESCRIPTION IJ(EM PART NO. DESCRIPTION
55 H16505501 SET SHAFT 98 D19609601 PROTECT PLATE
56A F19605601A SLIDE ROD 99 G19005801 SPRING

57 F19605701 MAGAZINE 100 F17509501 RUBBER PAD
58 JLNOS00E LOCK NUT 101 JES0300W E-RING

59 JFW061210 FLAT WASHER 102 G13809202 SPRING

60 JHS0520BF HEX.SOC.HD.BOLT 103 F14110001 PLASTIC WASHER
61 F19606101 MAGAZINE COVER 108 JRPO30P12 ROLLED PIN
62 F19606202 NOSE COVER 109 F15709401 ADJ. WHEEL
63 F19606503 DUST COVER 114 H17504901 STEPPED PIN
64 F16506301 RUBBER INSERT 115 E16505002 RATCHET

65 JUS0612BF UM.HD.BOLT 116 G16505101 SPRING

66 JRP040P60 ROLLED PIN 17 H16511201 METAL PAD

67 JUS0635BF UM.HD.BOLT

67A H19606702A ADJ. BOLT

68 JRP030P20 ROLLED PIN

69 JLNOG0OE LOCK NUT

70 F19003203 RUBBER GRIP

78 1D0680W190D80 O-RING

82A2 F16508203A2 SWITCH ASM.

86A F13808602A i\éVSIE(’?AI-étEYiLE TRIGGER

920 F19006503 TRIP GUIDE

91 JFW061320 FLAT WASHER

92 E19006803 CONTACT TRIP BLOCK

93 G17509101 SPRING

94 D19609402 SAFETY LEVER

95 H15708901 SET SHAFT




ORIGINALIUY INSTRUKCIJUY
VERTIMAS

Irankio specifikacija

TJEP nr. 100034

ligis 375 mm

Plotis 125 mm

Aukstis 369 mm

Svoris 3,8 kg

Talpa 150 — 300 vinys

Slegis 4,8 -8,3 bar/ 70— 120 psi
Skersmuo, vinys 2,5-3,8mm

ligis, vinys 50 — 90 mm

Kampas 15°

Tipas 15° vinys, pvz., TJEP PC ir CN
Ly 95,5dB

L. 99,99 dB

Neapibréztis (L,,/L,,) 2,5dB

shwz 5,84 m/s?

Neapibréztis ((hwz) 1,07 m/s?

Oro sgnaudos vienam ciklui 2,725 litro @ 6 bar

Nuolat kuriame ir tobuliname savo jrankius, todél Sioje apZvalgoje
pateikiama informacija gali bati keiiama i$ anksto nejspéjus.
Atnaujintg informacijg galite rasti www.tjep.eu

Irankio taikymas

¢ Dailylentés, gegnés, klojiniai, padéklai ir kt..
¢ |rankiai, veikiantys ,bump fire* rezimu, turi bati naudojami tik
gamybinéms reikméms.

Varomojo bloko sandarinimo
Ziedas
Zenklas ,Negalima“

,TJEP Superflex* oro Zarna

TJEP oro Zarna
TJEP Zarnos rité Varomasis blokas

TJEP universali alyva

Atitikties deklaracija

Mes,
TRUSTY SOURCES CORP., No. 7, Jingke 6th Rd., Taichung
Precision Machinery Park, Taichung 40852, Taivanas,

prisiimdami visg atsakomybe pareiSkiame, kad
TJEP PC-90 Excellent

atitinka direktyva (-as), jos pakeitimg (-us) ir standartg (-us);
2006/42/EC - EN ISO 12100: 2010 - EN ISO 11148-13: 2018

|galiotasis atstovas ES, atsakingas uz techninés bylos pildyma:
,KYOCERA UNIMERCO Fastening A/S*, Drejervej 2, DK-7451
Sundsas, tel. +45 97 14 14 40, p. Ebbe Hornstrup

Serijos numer;j galite rasti pirmame puslapyje.
Data: 2020-02-24

gt

Angela Lin
Generalinis direktorius, TRUSTY SOURCES CORP.,, Taichung,
Taivanas
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ORIGINALO LIETOSANAS
INSTRUKCIJU TULKOJUMS

Darbarika specifikacijas
Modelis TJEP PC-90 Excellent

TJEP Nr. 100034
Garums 375 mm
Platums 125 mm
Augstums 369 mm
Svars 3,8 kg
Kapacitate 150 — 300 naglu
Spiediens 4,8 —8,3 bari / 70 — 120 psi
Diametrs, naglu 2,5-3,8mm
Garums, naglu 50 — 90 mm
Lenkis 15°
15° naglas, pieméram, TJEP PC
S un CNg P
Loa 95,5dB
Lo 99,99 dB
Nenoteiktiba (L.,/L,,) 2,5dB
ahwz 5,84 m/s?
Nenoteiktiba (*hwz) 1,07 m/s?

Gaisa patérins viena cikla 2,725 litri @ 6 bari

Ta k& més nepartraukti attistam un uzlabojam darbarikus, Saja
parskata ietverta informacija var tikt mainita bez iepriek$éja pazino-
Jjuma. Atjauninata informacija ir pieejama vietné www.tjep.eu.

Darbarika pielietojums

* Sienas, spares, ribojums, paletes u. c.
* Darbarikus kontaktpalaides rezima drikst izmantot tikai
razoSanas noldkiem.

Piederumi

TJEP Superflex gaisa $latene Blivgredzens piedzinas blokam

TJEP gaisa $litene Stobra uzgalu
TJEP $|atenes spole Piedzinas bloks

TJEP vissezonas ella

Atbilstibas deklaracija
Més,
TRUSTY SOURCES CORP,, No. 7, Jingke 6th Rd., Taichung
Precision Machinery Park, Taichung 40852, Taivana

uznemoties pilnu atbildibu, deklaréjam, ka
TJEP PC-90 Excellent

atbilst direktivai(-am), to grozijumiem un standartiem
2006/42/EC - EN ISO 12100: 2010 - EN ISO 11148-13: 2018

Pilnvarota kontaktpersona ES tehniska faila sagatavo$anai:
KYOCERA UNIMERCO Fastening A/S, Drejervej 2, DK-7451 Sunds,
Talr.: +45 97 14 14 40, Ebe Hornstrups [Ebbe Hornstrup]

Sérijas numurs ir noradits pirmaja lapa.
Datums, 02.24.2020

ped A

Angela Lin
Generaldirektors, TRUSTY SOURCES CORP.,, Taichung, Taivana



TRADUZZJONI TAL-
ISTRUZZJONIJIET ORIGINALI

Specifikazzjoni tal-ghodda
Mudell TJEP PC-90 Excellent

Nru. tat-TJEP 100034

Tul 375 mm

Wisa’ 125 mm

Gholi 369 mm

Piz 3,8 kg

Kapacita 150 — 300 imsiemer
Pressjoni 4,8 —-8,3 bar/70 - 120 psi
Dijametru, imsiemer 2,5-3,8mm

Tul, imsiemer 50 — 90 mm

Angolu 15°

Tip Imsiemer ta’ 15°, ez. TJEP PC u CN
Lo 95,5dB

L 99,99 dB

Incertezza (L,/L,,) 2,5dB

shwz 5,84 m/s?

Incertezza (:hwz) 1,07 m/s?

Konsum tal-arja ghal

wull Giklu 2,725 litri @ 6 bar

Peress li ged nizviluppaw u ntejbu I-ghodda taghna b’'mod
kostanti, I-informazzjoni f'din il-harsa generali hija soggetta ghal
bidla minghajr avviz. Informazzjoni aggornata tista’ tinstab fuq
www.tiep.eu

Applikazzjoni tal-ghodda

* Siding, raftijiet, xaters, palits ec¢.
¢ L-ghodda fil-modalita tal-hrug bl-iskoss ghandha tintuza biss
ghal applikazzjonijiet ta’ produzzjoni.

Pajp tal-arja superflex tat-TJEP  Cirku O f/ unita tas-sewwieq
Pajp tal-arja tat-TJEP Ebda marka

Rukkell tal-manku tat-TJEP Unita tas-sewwieq
Zeit tal-istagun kollu tat-TJEP

Dikjarazzjoni tal-konformita

Ahna;
TRUSTY SOURCES CORP., No. 7, Jingke 6th Rd., Taichung
Precision Machinery Park, Taichung 40852, It-Tajwan

niddikjaraw taht ir-responsabbilta unika taghna li:
TJEP PC-90 Excellent

jikkonforma mad-direttiva(i), l-emenda(i) u l-istandard(s) tieghu;
2006/42/EC - EN ISO 12100: 2010 - EN ISO 11148-13: 2018

Kuntatt awtorizzat fl-UE biex jigi kkumpilat il-Fajl Tekniku;
KYOCERA UNIMERCO Fastening A/S, Drejervej 2, DK-7451 Sunds,
Tel: +45 97 14 14 40, is-Sur Ebbe Hornstrup

In-numru tas-serje jista’ jinstab fuq il-pagna ta’ quddiem.
Data; 02.24.2020

g 7

Angela Lin
Maniger generali, TRUSTY SOURCES CORP., Taichung,
It-Tajwan

VERTALING VAN DE

Nederlands ORIGINELE INSTRUCTIES

Technische specificaties
Model TJEP PC-90 Excellent

TJEP nr. 100034

Lengte 375 mm

Breedte 125 mm

Hoogte 369 mm

Gewicht 3,8 kg

Capaciteit 150 — 300 spijkers

Druk 4,8 -8,3 bar/70 - 120 psi
Diameter, spijkers 2,5-3,8mm

Lengte, spijkers 50 - 90 mm

Hoek 15°

Type 15° spijkers, bijv. TJEP PC en CN
Loy 95,5dB

L 99,99 dB

Onzekerheid (L,,/L,,) 2,5dB

shwz 5,84 m/s?

Onzekerheid (hwz) 1,07 m/s?

Luchtverbruik per cyclus 2,725 liter @ 6 bar

Aangezien wij onze producten voortdurend doorontwikkelen en
verbeteren, kan de informatie in dit overzicht zonder voorafgaande
kennisgeving worden gewijzigd. Actuele informatie is te vinden op
www.tiep-benelux.nl

Gebruik van het gereedschap

* Bebording, daksparren, bekisting, pallets, enz.
¢ Apparaten in de contactvuurmodus mogen uitsluitend worden
gebruikt voor productietoepassingen.

Accessoires

O-ring f/ slagpen
Beschermneusstuk

TJEP Superflex luchtslang
TJEP luchtslang
TJEP luchtslang haspel Slagpen

TJEP alle seizoenen olie

Verklaring van overeenstemming
Wij:
TRUSTY SOURCES CORP., No. 7, Jingke 6th Rd., Taichung
Precision Machinery Park, Taichung 40852, Taiwan

verklaren geheel onder eigen verantwoordelijkheid dat de:
TJEP PC-90 Excellent

in overeenstemming is met de richtlijn(en), de wijziging(en) en de
norm(en);
2006/42/EC - EN I1SO 12100: 2010 - EN ISO 11148-13: 2018

Geautoriseerde contactpersoon in de EU om het Technisch
Dossier samen te stellen;

KYOCERA UNIMERCO Fastening A/S, Drejervej 2, DK-7451 Sunds,
Tel: +45 97 14 14 40, dhr. Ebbe Homstrup

Het serienummer staat op het titelblad.

Datum: 24-02-2020

et
Angela Lin

Algemeen directeur, TRUSTY SOURCES CORP,, Taichung,
Taiwan



OVERSETTELSE AV DEN
ORIGINALE ANVISNINGEN

Tekniske spesifikasjoner

TJEP-nr. 100034

Lengde 375 mm

Bredde 125 mm

Hoyde 369 mm

Vekt 3,8 kg

Kapasitet 150 — 300 spiker

Trykk 4,8 —8,3 bar /70 — 120 psi
Diameter, spiker 2,5-3,8mm

Lengde, spiker 50 - 90 mm

Vinkel 15°

Type 15° spiker, f.eks. TJEP PC og CN
Ly 95,5dB

L 99,99 dB

Usikkerhet (L.,/L,,) 2,5dB

shwz 5,84 m/s?

Usikkerhet (:hwz) 1,07 m/s?

Luftforbruk pr. skudd 2,725 liter @ 6 bar

Fordi vi kontinuerlig utvikler og forbedrer produktene vare, kan
informasjonen i denne oversikten bli endret uten varsel.
Du finner oppdatert informasjon pa www.tjep.no

Verktoybruk

* Bordkledning, takbjelker, forskaling, paller m.m.
* Verktay i slagavtrekksmodus skal kun brukes til produksjons-
formal.

Tilbehor
Beskrivelse Beskrivelse

TJEP Superflex trykkluftslange ~ O-Ring f/ slagstift
TJEP trykkluftslange Nesebeskytter

TJEP slangetrommel Slagstift med stempel
TJEP helarsolie

Samsvarserklaering

i;
TRUSTY SOURCES CORP., No. 7, Jingke 6th Rd., Taichung
Precision Machinery Park, Taichung 40852, Taiwan

<

erklaerer under eget ansvar at:
TJEP PC-90 Excellent

er i samsvar med direktivet(-ene), endringen(e) og standard(ene);
2006/42/EC - EN 1SO 12100: 2010 - EN 1SO 11148-13: 2018

Autorisert kontakt i EU for & sette sammen den tekniske filen:
KYOCERA UNIMERCO Fastening A/S, Drejervej 2, DK-7451 Sunds,
TIf: +45 97 14 14 40, hr. Ebbe Hornstrup

Serienummeret finnes pa forsiden.
Dato: 24.02.2020

g A

Angela Lin
Daglig leder, TRUSTY SOURCES CORP., Taichung, Taiwan

TLUMACZENIE INSTRUKCJI Z

Polskie JEZYKA ANGIELSKIEGO

Specyfikacja narzedzia

Nr TJEP 100034

Dtugosé 375 mm

Szeroko$¢ 125 mm

Wysokos$¢ 369 mm

Masa 3,8 kg

Pojemnos¢ 150 — 300 gwozdzie
Cisnienie 4,8 — 8,3 baréw / 70 — 120 psi
Srednica, gwozdzie 2,5-3,8mm

Diugosé, gwozdzie 50 — 90 mm

Kat 15°

Typ Gwozdzie 15°, np. TJEP PC lub CN
[ 95,5 dB

La 99,99 dB

Niepewnos¢ (L,/L,,) 2,5dB

2hwz 5,84 m/s?

Niepewnos$¢ (shwz) 1,07 m/s?

Zuzycie powietrza na cykl 2,725 litra @ 6 bara

Poniewaz nieustannie pracujemy nad rozwojem i ulepszaniem
naszych narzedzi, informacje zawarte w niniejszym oméwieniu
mogg ulega¢ zmianom bez uprzedzenia. Aktualne informacje sg
dostepne na stronie www.tjep.eu

Zastosowanie narzedzia

* Deskowanie $cian, krokwie, szalowanie, palety itp.
* Narzedzi w trybie spustu dociskowego nalezy uzywaé wy-
tgcznie w zastosowaniach produkcyjnych.

Akcesoria

Waz powietrza Superflex TJIEP Plerscief uszczel'rllla}]acy z
elementem przebijajgcym

Waz powietrza TJEP Gtowica typu no-mark

Beben do nawijania weza TJEP ~ Przyrzad do przebijania

Catoroczny olej TIEP

Deklaracja zgodnosci
My:
TRUSTY SOURCES CORP., No. 7, Jingke 6th Rd., Taichung
Precision Machinery Park, Taichung 40852, Tajwan

oswiadczamy na wiasng odpowiedzialnosé, ze:
TJEP PC-90 Excellent

jest zgodna z dyrektywami, ich poprawkami i normami:
2006/42/EC - EN ISO 12100: 2010 - EN ISO 11148-13: 2018

Autoryzowany kontakt w UE, odpowiedzialny za ztozenie
dokumentaciji technicznej;

KYOCERA UNIMERCO Fastening A/S, Drejervej 2, DK-7451 Sunds,
tel.: +45 97 14 14 40, pan Ebbe Hornstrup

Numer seryjny podano na pierwszej stronie.
Data: 24.02.2020
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Angela Lin
Dyrektor generalny, TRUSTY SOURCES CORP,, Taichung,
Tajwan



TRADUCAO DAS

Portugués INSTRUGOES ORIGINAIS

Especificagao de ferramentas

N.° TJIEP 100034
Comprimento 375 mm
Largura 125 mm
Altura 369 mm
Peso 3,8 kg
Capacidade 150 — 300 pregos
Pressure 4,8 —-8,3 bar/70 - 120 psi
Diametro, pregos 2,5-3,8mm
Comprimento, pregos 50 — 90 mm
Angulo 15°
) Pregos 15°, por exemplo, TJEP
e che CN P °
Loa 95,5dB
Lon 99,99 dB
Incerteza (L/L,,) 2,5dB
ahwz 5,84 m/s?
Incerteza (*hwz) 1,07 m/s?

Consumo de ar por ciclo 2,725 litros @ 6 bar

Devido a estarmos constantemente a desenvolver e melhorar
as nossas ferramentas, a informagdo aqui contida esta sujeita a
alteragdes sem aviso prévio. A informagdo atualizada pode ser
encontrada em www.tjep.eu

Aplicacao das ferramentas

* Tapume, vigas, cofragem, paletes, etc.
¢ As ferramentas no modo de disparo semiautomatico s6 serdo
utilizadas para aplicagdes de produgéo.

Acessorios

-l:_/IJagguelra de ar Superflex O-ring f/unidade do acionador

Mangueira de ar TJEP No-mark

Enrolador de mangueiras TJEP Unidade do acionador

Oleo para todas as estagdes
TJEP

Declaracao de conformidade
Nos;
TRUSTY SOURCES CORP., No. 7, Jingke 6th Rd., Taichung
Precision Machinery Park, Taichung 40852, Taiwan

declaramos sob a nossa exclusiva responsabilidade que
TJEP PC-90 Excellent

estd em conformidade com a(s) diretiva(s), a(s) sua(s) altera-
cao(bes) e a(s) norma(s);

2006/42/EC - EN ISO 12100: 2010 - EN ISO 11148-13: 2018
Contacto autorizado na UE para compilar o Ficheiro Técnico;
KYOCERA UNIMERCO Fastening A/S, Drejervej 2, DK-7451 Sunds,
Tel: +45 97 14 14 40, Mr. Ebbe Hornstrup

O nuimero de série pode ser encontrado na primeira pagina.
Data; 02/24/2020
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Angela Lin
Diretor-geral, TRUSTY SOURCES CORP., Taichung, Taiwan

TRADUCEREA

Aol INSTRUCTIUNILOR ORIGINALE

Specificatiile uneltei

Model TJEP PC-90 Excellent

Nr. TIEP 100034

Lungime 375 mm

Latime 125 mm

inaltime 369 mm

Greutate 3,8 kg

Capacitate 150 — 300 cuie

Presiune 4,8 — 8,3 bari / 70 — 120 atmosfere
Diametru, cuie 2,5-3,8mm

Lungime, cuie 50 - 90 mm

Unghi 15°

Tip cuie 15°, ex. TJEP PC si CN
Loy 95,5dB

L 99,99 dB

Incertitudine (L,/L,,) 2,5dB

shwz 5,84 m/s?

Incertitudine (:hwz) 1,07 m/s?

Consumul de aer pe ciclu 2,725 litri @ 6 bari

Deoarece dezvoltdm si imbunétéatim constant uneltele noastre,
informatiile din aceasté prezentare generalé pot fi modificate féra
notificare prealabild. Informatiile actualizate pot fi accesate la
adresa www.tjep.eu

Aplicatia uneltei

¢ Lambriu, capriori, cofraj, paleti etc.
* Uneltele in modul de declansare la contact se vor utiliza
numai pentru aplicatii de productie.

Descriere Descriere

Furtun de aer comprimat Garnitura inelara pentru
Superflex TIEP unitate de comanda

Furtun de aer comprimat TJEP
Rola pentru furtun TUEP

Ulei pentru intregul sezon
TJEP

Declaratia de conformitate
Noi,
TRUSTY SOURCES CORP., No. 7, Jingke 6th Rd., Taichung
Precision Machinery Park, Taichung 40852, Taiwan

Fara marcaj
Unitate de comanda

declaram pe propria raspundere ca urmatorul produs,
TJEP PC-90 Excellent

este in conformitate cu directiva (directivele), modificarea (modifi-
carile) si standardul (standardele) aferente:
2006/42/EC - EN I1SO 12100: 2010 - EN ISO 11148-13: 2018

Persoana de contact autorizata in UE pentru a intocmi Fisa
tehnica;

KYOCERA UNIMERCO Fastening A/S, Drejervej 2, DK-7451 Sunds,
Tel: +45 97 14 14 40, DI Ebbe Hornstrup

Numarul de serie este disponibil pe coperta.
Data: 24.02.2020

Sryoid F

Angela Lin
Manager general, TRUSTY SOURCES CORP., Taichung, Taiwan
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OVERSATTNING AV

Svenska ORIGINALINSTRUKTIONERNA

Vektygsspecifikation
Modell TJEP PC-90 Excellent

TJEP-nr 100034

Langd 375 mm

Bredd 125 mm

Hojd 369 mm

Vikt 3,8 kg

Kapacitet 150 — 300 spik

Tryck 4,8 —8,3 bar /70 — 120 psi
Diameter, spik 2,5-3,8mm

Langd, spik 50 — 90 mm

Vinkel 15°

Typ 15° spik, t.ex. TJEP PC och CN
Ly 95,5dB

L 99,99 dB

Osékerhet (L,/L,,) 2,5dB

shwz 5,84 m/s?

Osakerhet (*hwz) 1,07 m/s?

Luftforbruk pr. skott 2,725 liter @ 6 bar

Da vi standigt utvecklar och forbéttrar vara verktyg kan informa-
tionen i den hér éversikten komma att &ndras utan féregaende
meddelande. Uppdaterad information finns pa www.tjep.se

Verktygstillampning

* Trabekladnad, reglar, gjutformar, lastpallar osv.
* Verktyg i kontaktavfyrningslage far endast anvandas i pro-
duktionstillampningar.

Tillbehor

TJEP Superflex tryckluftslang O-Ring f/ slagstift
TJEP tryckluftslang Nosskydd

TJEP slangvinda Slagstift med kolv
TJEP smorolja

Forsakran om overensstammelse

i;
TRUSTY SOURCES CORP., No. 7, Jingke 6th Rd., Taichung
Precision Machinery Park, Taichung 40852, Taiwan

<

foérsakrar helt pa eget ansvar att:
TJEP PC-90 Excellent

overensstammer med direktivet/direktiven, dess éndring(ar) och
standard(er);
2006/42/EC - EN I1SO 12100: 2010 - EN ISO 11148-13: 2018

Behorig kontakt i EU for att sammanstalla den tekniska dokumen-
tationen;

KYOCERA UNIMERCO Fastening A/S, Drejervej 2, DK-7451 Sunds,
Tfn: +45 97 14 14 40, Ebbe Hornstrup

Serienummer finns pa framsidan.
Datum: 2020-02-24

deged 7

Angela Lin
Direktor, TRUSTY SOURCES CORP.,, Taichung, Taiwan
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PREKLAD POVODNEJ

Slovensky PRIRUGKY

Technické Specifikacie

C. TJEP 100034

Dizka 375 mm

Sirka 125 mm

Vyska 369 mm

Hmotnost 3,8 kg

Kapacita 150 — 300 klince

Tlak 4,8 — 8,3 barov /70 — 120 psi
Priemer, klince 2,5-3,8mm

Dizka, klince 50 — 90 mm

Uhol 15°

Typ 15° klince, napr. TJEP PC a CN
[ 95,5 dB

La 99,99 dB

Uncertainty (L.,/L,,) 2,5dB

2hwz 5,84 m/s?

Uncertainty (shwz) 1,07 m/s?

Air consumption per cycle 2,725| @ 6 barov

Vzhladom na to, Ze nade produkty neustéle vyvijame a vylepsuje-
me, informécie v tejto prirucke sa mézu zmenit bez predchadza-
Jjuceho upozornenia. Aktualizované informécie najdete na adrese
www.tiep.eu

Pouzitie nastroja
* Obklady, krokvy, debnenie, palety atd.
* Nastroje v rezime razového vystrelovania by sa mali pouzivat
iba vo vyrobnych aplikaciach.

Prislusenstvo

Vzduchova hadica TJEP Tesniaci kriZok/riadiaca
Superflex jednotka

Vzduchova hadica TJEP
Navijak hadice TJEP
Celosezoénny olej TIEP

Vyhlasenie o zhode
My
TRUSTY SOURCES CORP., No. 7, Jingke 6th Rd., Taichung
Precision Machinery Park, Taichung 40852, Taiwan

Ochranny prvok
Riadiaca jednotka

vyhlasujeme na vlastni zodpovednost, ze
TJEP PC-90 Excellent

je v stlade s platnym znenim nasledujdcich smernic a noriem:
2006/42/EC - EN ISO 12100: 2010 - EN 1SO 11148-13: 2018

Autorizovany partner v EU na zostavenie technickej dokumen-
tacie;

KYOCERA UNIMERCO Fastening A/S, Drejervej 2, DK-7451 Sunds,
Tel: +45 97 14 14 40, p. Ebbe Hornstrup

Sériové Cislo najdete na prednej strane.

Datum: 24.02.2020
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Angela Lin
Generalny riaditel, TRUSTY SOURCES CORP., Taichung, Taiwan



PREVOD IZVIRNIH NAVODIL

Tehnic¢ne specifikacije
Model TJEP PC-90 Excellent

St. TIEP 100034

Dolzina 375 mm

Sirina 125 mm

Visina 369 mm

Masa 3,8 kg

Zmogljivost 150 — 300 Zebljev

Tlak 4,8 -8,3 bar/70 - 120 psi
Premer Zebljev 2,5-3,8mm

Dolzina Zebljev 50 — 90 mm

Kot 15°

Tip 15° Zebljev, npr. TJEP PC in CN
Lo 95,5dB

L 99,99 dB

Negotovost (L./L,,) 2,5dB

shwz 5,84 m/s?

Negotovost (hwz) 1,07 m/s?

Poraba zraka na cikel 2,725 litra @ 6 bar

Nenehno si prizadevamo za nadaljnji razvoj in izboljsevanje nasih
izdelkov, zato si pridrZzujemo pravico do sprememb podatkov v tem
pregledu brez predhodnega obvestila. Posodobljeni podatki so na
voljo na spletnem mestu www.tjep.eu

Uporaba za orodja

* Opaz, $karniki, naoknice, palete ipd.
* Orodja v nacinu rafalnega sprozenja se lahko uporabljajo
samo za proizvodne namene.

Dodatki

Tesnilni obrocek za enoto
gonila

Zracna cev TJEP Sgitnik pred odtisi

Navojni kolut za gibko cev TJIEP Enota gonila

Zra¢na cev TJEP Superflex

Olje za vse letne ¢ase TJEP

I1zjava o skladnosti
Podjetje
TRUSTY SOURCES CORP., No. 7, Jingke 6th Rd., Taichung
Precision Machinery Park, Taichung 40852, Tajvan

na lastno odgovornost izjavlja, da je
TJEP PC-90 Excellent

skladen z direktivo(-ami), njenimi/njihovimi spremembami in
standardom(-i):
2006/42/EC - EN ISO 12100: 2010 - EN ISO 11148-13: 2018

Oseba v EU, pooblas¢ena za sestavljanje tehni¢éne dokumentacije:
KYOCERA UNIMERCO Fastening A/S, Drejervej 2, DK-7451 Sunds,
Tel: +45 97 14 14 40, g. Ebbe Hornstrup

Serijska $tevilka je navedena na naslovni strani.
Datum: 24. 02. 2020
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Angela Lin
Generalni direktor, TRUSTY SOURCES CORP., Taichung, Tajvan
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